Phenomenex   l  WEB: www.phenomenex.com
1
Micro LC
Column & Trap
Product Guide
Kinetex®
Luna® Omega
Synergi™

100 1000   1/16   1/16 AJ1-24A1
SecurityLINK
Ordering Information
UHPLC Connections in a Click
Faith in a Micro LC Column Connection
Security in a Click
PEEK-Lined Stainless Steel
Double-Sided Fittings
 Nano Microbore Analytical Semi-Prep
Column ID 0.05 - 0.1 mm
(50 μm - 100 μm)
0.3 - 0.5 mm
(300 μm - 500 μm) 1 mm 2.1 mm 3 mm 4.6 mm 7.8 mm 9.0 - 16.0 mm
Tubing ID 25 μm 50 μm 50 μm - 75 μm 100 μm 100 μm 100 μm 120 μm 254 μm
Phenomenex Column / Tubing ID Recommendation Chart
Phenomenex   l  WEB: www.phenomenex.com
14
2.6 µm Micro LC Columns (mm)
Phase 30 x 0.3 50 x 0.3 100 x 0.3 150 x 0.3 50 x 0.5 150 x 0.5
Kinetex® Biphenyl 100 Å –– 00B-4622-AC –– 00F-4622-AC 00B-4622-AF ––
Kinetex C18 100 Å 00A-4462-AC 00B-4462-AC –– 00F-4462-AC 00B-4462-AF ––
Kinetex EVO C18 100 Å –– 00B-4725-AC –– 00F-4725-AC 00B-4725-AF ––
Kinetex F5 100 Å –– 00B-4723-AC 00D-4723-AC 00F-4723-AC 00B-4723-AF ––
Kinetex XB-C18 100 Å 00A-4496-AC         00B-4496-AC 00D-4496-AC 00F-4496-AC 00B-4496-AF 00F-4496-AF
3 µm Micro LC Columns (mm)
Phase 50 x 0.3 100 x 0.3 150 x 0.3 50 x 0.5 100 x 0.5 150 x 0.5
Luna® C8(2)100 Å 00B-4248-AC –– –– 00B-4248-AF –– ––
Luna C18(2) 100 Å 00B-4251-AC 00D-4251-AC 00F-4251-AC 00B-4251-AF 00D-4251-AF 00F-4251-AF
Luna NH2 100 Å –– –– 00F-4377-AC –– –– ––
Luna HILIC 200 Å –– –– –– 00B-4449-AF –– ––
Luna Phenyl-Hexyl 100 Å –– 00D-4256-AC –– –– 00D-4256-AF ––
Luna Omega PS C18 100 Å 00B-4758-AC 00D-4758-AC 00F-4758-AC 00B-4758-AF 00D-4758-AF 00F-4758-AF
Luna Omega Polar C18 100 Å 00B-4760-AC 00D-4760-AC 00F-4760-AC 00B-4760-AF 00D-4760-AF 00F-4760-AF
Gemini® C18 110 Å 00B-4439-AC –– 00F-4439-AC 00B-4439-AF –– ––
4 µm Micro LC Columns (mm)
Phase 50 x 0.3 150 x 0.3 250 x 0.3 50 x 0.5 150 x 0.5 250 x 0.5
Synergi™ Max-RP 80 Å –– –– –– 00B-4337-AF 00F-4337-AF ––
Synergi Hydro-RP 80 Å 00B-4375-AC 00F-4375-AC 00G-4375-AC 00B-4375-AF –– 00G-4375-AF
Synergi Fusion-RP 80 Å –– 00F-4424-AC –– –– 00F-4424-AF ––
Synergi Polar-RP 80 Å –– –– –– –– 00F-4336-AF ––
Jupiter® Proteo 90 Å 00B-4396-AC 00F-4396-AC –– –– 00F-4396-AF ––
5 µm Micro LC Columns (mm)
Phase 50 x 0.3 150 x 0.3 50 x 0.5 150 x 0.5 250 x 0.5
Luna C8(2) 100 Å –– 00F-4249-AC –– –– ––
Luna C18(2)100 Å –– 00F-4252-AC –– 00F-4252-AF 00G-4252-AF
Luna Phenyl-Hexyl 100 Å 00B-4257-AC –– 00B-4257-AF –– ––
Luna Omega Polar C18 100 Å 00B-4760-AC 00F-4760-AC 00B-4760-AF 00F-4760-AF ––
Luna Omega PS C18 100 Å 00B-4758-AC 00F-4758-AC 00B-4758-AF 00F-4758-AF ––
Jupiter C18 300 Å 00B-4053-AC –– 00B-4053-AF 00F-4053-AF         ––
Jupiter C4 300 Å 00B-4167-AC –– 00B-4167-AF –– ––
Micro LC Column
Ordering Information
Your happiness is our mission. Take
45 days to try our products. If you